



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: SNOQUALMIE PASS UTILITY DISTRICT Project: PHASE 1 MBR WWTP IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 19216B Bid Opening Date: December 3, 2020						Apollo, Inc. 1133 W. Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336		Harbor Pacific Contractors, Inc. 19628 144th Avenue NE, Ste. A Woodinville, WA 98072		McClure and Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Drive Mill Creek, WA 98012	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Displacement Rammed Aggregate Piers Design and Foundation, Complete	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$281,000.00	\$281,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00
6	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	Site Piping, Fittings, Valves, and Structures, Complete	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$597,000.00	\$597,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
8	Site Grading and Drainage, Complete	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
9	Existing Control Building Modifications, Complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$8,335.00	\$8,335.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	MBR Headworks Building, Complete	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$263,000.00	\$263,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
11	MBR and Office Building, Complete	LS	1	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,915,000.00	\$1,915,000.00	\$1,996,900.00	\$1,996,900.00	\$2,429,483.00	\$2,429,483.00
12	Electrical and Control System, Complete	LS	1	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$853,000.00	\$853,000.00	\$1,010,000.00	\$1,010,000.00	\$1,015,000.00	\$1,015,000.00
13	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	375	\$40.00	\$15,000.00	\$34.00	\$12,750.00	\$26.80	\$10,050.00	\$66.00	\$24,750.00
14	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,900	\$35.00	\$66,500.00	\$31.00	\$58,900.00	\$27.10	\$51,490.00	\$47.00	\$89,300.00
15	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	TON	425	\$150.00	\$63,750.00	\$134.00	\$56,950.00	\$138.00	\$58,650.00	\$145.00	\$61,625.00
16	8-Inch Cement Concrete Pavement, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	260	\$150.00	\$39,000.00	\$183.00	\$47,580.00	\$171.00	\$44,460.00	\$135.00	\$35,100.00
17	4-Inch Cement Concrete Pavement, Incl. Aggregate Base	SY	38	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$137.00	\$5,206.00	\$155.00	\$5,890.00	\$135.00	\$5,130.00
18	Chain Link Fencing	LF	1,145	\$70.00	\$80,150.00	\$56.00	\$64,120.00	\$67.00	\$76,715.00	\$58.00	\$66,410.00
19	Chain Link Swing Gates	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20	Chain Link Cantilever Slide Gate, 24 Feet Wide	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
21	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$2,000.00)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	O&M Manuals (Minimum Bid \$1,000.00)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: SNOQUALMIE PASS UTILITY DISTRICT Project: PHASE 1 MBR WWTP IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No.: 19216B Bid Opening Date: December 3, 2020						Apollo, Inc. 1133 W. Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336		Harbor Pacific Contractors, Inc. 19628 144th Avenue NE, Ste. A Woodinville, WA 98072		McClure and Sons, Inc. 15714 Country Club Drive Mill Creek, WA 98012	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
BID SUBTOTAL					\$2,899,200.00		\$4,272,006.00		\$4,982,090.00		\$4,992,798.00
8.0% STATE SALES TAX					\$231,936.00		\$341,760.48		\$398,567.20		\$399,423.84
BID TOTAL					\$3,131,136.00		\$4,613,766.48		\$5,380,657.20		\$5,392,221.84
<u>ENGINEER'S REPORT</u>						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened on December 3, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Apollo, Inc.  Project Engineer 						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						BOSS Construction, Inc.		\$5,417,135.41			
						Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc.		\$5,585,900.40			
						Award Construction, Inc.		\$5,818,614.48			
						James W. Fowler Co.		\$5,918,154.84			
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					